
 

 

Wednesday 18th October: Infant Parents’ Evening (RRP, 

RMBRH, 1AD, 1RD, 2CAPK, 2TW, 3VA, 3MW, 6TL  
Thursday 19th October: Parents’ Evening (4AS, 4MW,5RE, 5RV, 6CB) 
Friday 20th October: Last day for clubs in autumn 1 
Friday 20th October: Break up for half term 
Monday 30th October: School returns 
Wednesday 6th December: Christmas Lights Extravaganza* 
Tuesday 12th December: Nativity (YR,Y1 & Y2) 10am* 
Wednesday 13th December: Nursery Christmas Singalong* 
Thursday 14th December: Nativity (YR.Y1 & Y2) 2pm* 
Monday 18th December: KS2 (Y3,Y4,Y5,Y6) Performance at 
church 1.30pm & 6pm* 
Wednesday 20th December: Break up for Christmas 

Monday 8th January: School returns 
Friday 16th February: Break up for half term 
Monday 26th February: School returns 
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter 
Monday 15th April: Children return 
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return 
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 
*New date 

Need to know:   
Parents Evening: There will be a slight change to how we run our Parents’ Evenings this term. Virtual sessions will only be 
available between 1.30 and 3pm. After 3.30pm all the sessions will be face to face in your child’s classroom. Please be aware 
of this when booking. Bookings will open today and close on Friday 13th October.  Booking is through your SCOPAY account. 
Please note the change of date for the Y3 classes. 
SEND Parents’ Evenings: If your child has a SEND Support plan, you have the option to meet with your teacher face to face 
for twenty minutes on Wednesday 11th October. You can book your appointment via calling the office or speaking to your 
child’s teacher. If your child has an EHC plan, you will be invited into school to meet with Mrs Kilshaw, Mrs Aitken and your 
child’s class teacher either on Wednesday 11th or Wednesday 18th in the morning. Mrs Aitken will be in touch to arrange this 
appointment.  

Nepal Donations 
One of our teaching assistants has asked for donations for a 
charity in Nepal. This is a very special request as the items 
will go to children in a special school in Nepal, a cause very 
close to our hearts. If you can support them they are looking 
for items like:  

 chunky crayons  

 pencils 

 stickers 

 threading beads 

 wooden jigsaws 

 Duplo or mega blocks.  

 Board books 
Donations can be dropped at the office or the year 3 
classrooms and Mrs Bentley will send them on.  

FOBs Planning Meeting 
We held a very successful Friends of Bexton School (FOBS) 
meeting last week and have planned a number of different 
fundraising events throughout the year to encourage 
families to get together and enjoy being part of the Bexton 
community. Please see Mrs Armstrong’s email on 26/9/23 
for more information.  
The events will be run by different year groups, to share out 
the organisation. They are listed below and can only work if 
the vast majority of parents support and help to run the 
event. We’re very grateful to those parents who have 
stepped up and helped, even when they have to juggle work 
and childcare! If you would like to volunteer to be a year 
group representative or offer ideas for events, please click 
on this link.  

Knutsford Primary School Ball 
We’re delighted to announce that we have received a 
donation of £2,100 from the Knutsford Primary School Ball 
committee. A huge thank you to everyone who attended, 
but especially Hannah and Victoria for all their hard work in 
organising the ball. If you would like to get involved in this 
committee, please let the school office know and we’ll put 
you in touch with them. 

FOBs Events (year group organising) 
Friday 3rd November: Autumn disco (Y1) 
Friday 17th November: Re-gifting event (Y5/Y1)    
Wednesday 6th December: Christmas Extravaganza Light 
Parade (ALL YEAR GROUPS) 
Friday 19th January: Cinema Night  (Y5) 
Friday 9th February: Bingo – Y4  
Monday 11th –Friday 15th March: Red Envelope Week (Y3) 
Friday 26th April: Salsa/Quiz night/Gin tasting? (Y6) 
Friday 17th May: BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / 
Infants (Rec)  
JUNE ’24: Summer Ball – Hannah W & Vicky M 
Friday 5th July: Summer Disco – Y2  

Happy Birthday 
Many happy returns to Pearl 
and Oliver!  Thank you for the 
lovely birthday books! 
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